ALBERTA SECURITIES COMMISSION

Citation: Re Reykdal, 2020 ABASC 146

Docket: ENF-009610
Date: 20200904

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

1511419 Ontario Inc., formerly known as The Cash Store Financial Services Inc. and Gordon John Reykdal

WHEREAS Staff of the Alberta Securities Commission filed a Notice of Hearing in this matter on November 15, 2017, cited as *Re The Cash Store Financial Services Inc.*, 2017 ABASC 173, and an Amended Notice of Hearing in this matter on April 16, 2020, cited as *Re The Cash Store Financial Services Inc.*, 2020 ABASC 49 (collectively, **Notice of Hearing**); and

WHEREAS Staff of the Alberta Securities Commission and the Respondent Gordon John Reykdal have entered into a Settlement Agreement and Undertaking dated September 4, 2020, cited as *Re Reykdal*, 2020 ABASC 145;

TAKE NOTICE THAT Staff withdraw the allegations against 1511419 Ontario Inc., formerly known as The Cash Store Financial Services Inc. and Gordon John Reykdal contained in the Notice of Hearing.

) ALBERTA SECURITIES COMMISSION
Calgary, Alberta, September 4, 2020)
)
) "Original signed by"
	David C. Linder, Q.C.
) Executive Director